## JOINT MEETING OF THE BUHL CITY COUNCIL AND THE BUHL RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

City offices are following CDC health guidelines.

Zoom Access: Meeting ID: 948 3899 9135 Passcode: 623053

Monday, April 17, 2023 6:30 p.m.

Meeting will be held in the Council Chambers at 203 Broadway Ave N, Buhl, Idaho

CONFIRMATION OF QUORUM		Karen Drown	
OLD BUSINESS	Minutes of February 10, 2023 Minutes of March 13, 2023	JMA Members JMA Members	Action Item Action Item
NEW BUSINESS	Clerk Report	JMA Members	Action Item
	Treasurer Report	JMA Members	Action Item
	Fire Chief Report	JMA Members	Action Item
	Presentation of Draft Contract by Buhl Rural Fire Protection District	BRFPD Commissioner	Action Item
	Review of Fire Department Future Needs	JMA Members	Action Item
CITIZEN CONCERNS			

## **MEETING ADJOURNED**

## Karen Drown, City Clerk

Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request for persons with disabilities